- CRUISE REPODRT
OF THE
BRANCH OF PACIFIC MARINE GEOLOGY
U.S. GEDOLOGICAL SURVEY

CRUISE: F2 B9NC

FARNELLA

CHIEF SCIENTIST? BeSchwab/J.Chin/He.Karl

CALENDAR = GMY
DATE/TIME AND DATUM DAY/TIME ACTIVITY

12-Jan~1989 20310 LNT 01370400 start cruise
28-Jan-1989 17:50 GMT 02871750 wond cruise




PERSONNEL LIST:
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: NAUTICAL
KILDMETERS . MILES HOURS

LINE OO5H Ba? 4.7 1
LINE 0051 243.4 132.4 1
LINE 0054 Bat 407 <1
LINE 005K Beb fa5 1
LINE 0Q03L 545 3eB 1
LINE 005M Beb 4eb 1
LINE QO5N 3.5 4eb 1
LINE Q05D 93 5.1 1
LINE 005P Beb 4.7 1
LINE 00348 3.8 4.8 1
LINE DOSR Beb 4ol 1
LINE 0055 R.7 407 1
LINE 0057 Gal 49 1
LINE 0Deéa J.1 4.9 1
LINE 0068 9.4 5el 1
LINE 00&C 8.8 48 1
LINE 006D 7.1 5.0 1
LINE DOS5E <1
LINE Q006¢F <1
LINE 008F 3.1 540 1
LINE CGO¢5 3.5 S5« 1
LINE 0084 . 5.5 52 1
LINE 0081 . Fe2 5«0 1
LINE 00ed Bab el 1
LINE 02sK Bad el <1
LINE 00&L BaT 47 1
LINE 0Q&M , BeT %o T 1
LINE QO8N Beb 47 1
LINE 0050 Be7 4ol 1
LINE 00&P 3.7 4.7 1
LINE 0081 Ba8 4.8 1
LINE 0O8R 3.7 4.7 1
LINE 00865 Beb 4ol 1
LINE Q0#T 11.¢ ba5 1
LINE 0O7A Ba.7 4.7 1
LINE Q078 Je3 5.0 1
LINE CO7L a1 49 1
LINE 007D Bat 4ab 1
LINE 0D07¢& 3.8 4.8 1
LINE QO7F Bab 4e7 <1
LINE 0076 3.0 49 1
LINE 097H 2.9 4.8 i
LINE 00771, Se0 409 1
LINE 0074 Ba? 4e7 1
LINE 007K BaB 4.8 1
LINE 007TL B.7 4.7 1
LINE QO7TH 3.3 1.8 <1
LINE DOTN Ba6 4.7 1
LINE 0072 8.8 4.8 1
LINE DQ7P Bed 4aT 1
LINE 007Q Be8 448 1
LINE OO7R Ba? 448 1
LINE 0075 Bebd T <1
LINE GOTT Fe 2 a0 1
LINE 008A 5 35 1
LINE 0088 Bael 3.4 1




LINE
LINE
LINE
LINE
LINE
LINE
LINE
LINE
LINE
LINE
“LINE
LINE
LINE
LINE

LINE,

LINE
LINE
LINE
TOTAL NUMBER OF

TOTAL NUMBER OF

NAUTICAL

KILOMETERS MILES
008C - | 5.8 3.7
008D - 6.1 3.3
008E 6.6 3.6
008F 5ok 3.5
0086 5e2 3.4
008H 643 3.4
0081 645 3.5
0084 5a3 3.4
008K 6.5 3.5
008L 6.5 3.5
008M ek 3.5
008N | 643 3.4
0080 6.1 3.3
008p | 94.0 51.1
008Q 5.2 3.4
008R 642 3.4
0085 642 3.3
008T 6.1 3.3
TRACKLINES RUN = 182

HOURS RUNNING TRACKLINES = 157

HOURS




UNDERWAY AND GEOPHY

i

 DATA OR CATEGORY

FRACKLIMNE

BOOMER

3e5KH BATHYMETRY
SHIPBOARD GRAVTY

HUNTEC DEEP TOW SIDE SCAN
SIDE SCAN SONAR

2 CHANNEL AIRGUN

t .

KILOMETERS

190240

1903.0

-1908.0
2641.0

1905.0

326.0

59.0

AL DATA COLLECTION:

PRI S I

- 1033.7
1034.2

1037.0
1435.3

1035.3

177.2

3241

'NUMBER OF
ROLLS/REE

sy ik
R

118
42




GEDLOGICAL 7 HYDROLOGICAL SAMPLING:

DATA CATEGORY = GEQLOGIC
= SEAFLUDR GRAB

SYSTEM
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SAMPLE
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ID
1D
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633
634
G35
36
637
538
632
631
G230
G29
G2s
627
G2s
G25
G20
519
518
G17
612
G111
6190
&9

Gl

G2

63

G4

G5

i£1.]

67

68

Gls
615
G1s
G13
G21
22
523
G24
G545
45
G4 4
G43
642
641
G40
39
M1

M2

k3
M4
M35
M5

STATION ID

01
02
03
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05
08
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
18
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
3s
40
41
42
43
44
45
44
47
48
49
50
51
52




